Distribution Company Limited (“MSEDCL”) for EPC Contracts for design, manufacture, supply, 
installation, testing & commissioning of Solar Water Pumping Systems (“SWPS”) with PV Modules 
under MTSKPY/ PM-KUSUM scheme at various location across the State of Maharashtra with total 
order value of Rs. 28,71,82,154/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Crore Seventy One Lakh Eighty Two 
Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Four Only) (excluding GST). 

The details with respect to the order, as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR read with 
SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, are 
enclosed as Annexure-A.  

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

[...]

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited 
(MSEDCL) 

b)  Significant terms and 
conditions of order(s)/ 
contract(s) awarded in brief 

Order received for 1214 number of Solar Photovoltaic Water 
Pumping System with total work order value excluding GST 
being Rs. 28,71,82,154/-  (Rupees Twenty Eight Crore 
Seventy One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred & Fifty 
Four Only) 

c)  Whether 
order(s)/contract(s) have 
been awarded by domestic/ 
international entity 

Domestic Entity 

d)  Nature of order(s) / 
contract(s) 

To design, manufacture, supply, installation, testing & 
commissioning of Solar Water Pumping Systems (SWPS) with